

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF REGULAR MEETING HEATHER GARDENS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT CLUBHOUSE/RESTAURANT COMMITTEE December 12, 2019

NOTICE IF HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the **HEATHER GARDENS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT CLUBHOUSE/RESTAURANT COMMITTEE**, of the County of Arapahoe, State of Colorado, has determined to cancel the regular meeting scheduled for <u>2:00 PM on December 12, 2019</u> at the Heather Gardens Clubhouse Board Room, 2888 South Heather Gardens Way, Aurora, Arapahoe County, Colorado 80014.

Note: HGMD regular Clubhouse/Restaurant meetings, when held, are on the second Thursday at 2:00 PM at the Heather Gardens Clubhouse Board Room, 2888 S. Heather Gardens Way, Aurora, Arapahoe County, Colorado. Residents wishing to address the Clubhouse/Restaurant Committee during the Open Forum must sign up to speak. Residents doing so will be recognized during the Open Forum.

Next Regular HGMD Clubhouse/Restaurant meeting Thursday, January 9, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.